
General Location 
ANNE PRESTON AT EM NORRIS

Date Occurred 
9/30/2021 12:00:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2100628

Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Notes 
CALL TYPE: VEHICLE STOP
On Thursday, September 30, 2021, on the 500 block of Anne Preston officers conducted a traffic stop due to a
defective license plate lamp. Upon making contact w ith the driver there was a smell of marijuana emitting out of
the vehicle. Officers detained the driver and did a probable cause search on the vehicle. While conducting the
search, officers found a backpack w ith contraband and a firearm. Officers placed the driver in custody and was
booked into Waller County Sherriffs Jail. 9/30/2021 6:42:58 AM

General Location 
ANNE PRESTON AT EM NORRIS

Date Occurred 
9/30/2021 12:00:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2100628

Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Notes 
CALL TYPE: VEHICLE STOP
On Thursday, September 30, 2021, on the 500 block of Anne Preston officers conducted a traffic stop due to a
defective license plate lamp. Upon making contact w ith the driver there was a smell of marijuana emitting out of
the vehicle. Officers detained the driver and did a probable cause search on the vehicle. While conducting the
search, officers found a backpack w ith contraband and a firearm. Officers placed the driver in custody and was
booked into Waller County Sherriffs Jail. 9/30/2021 6:42:58 AM

General Location 
ANNE PRESTON AT EM NORRIS

Date Occurred 
9/30/2021 12:00:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2100628

Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Notes 
CALL TYPE: VEHICLE STOP
On Thursday, September 30, 2021, on the 500 block of Anne Preston officers conducted a traffic stop due to a
defective license plate lamp. Upon making contact w ith the driver there was a smell of marijuana emitting out of
the vehicle. Officers detained the driver and did a probable cause search on the vehicle. While conducting the
search, officers found a backpack w ith contraband and a firearm. Officers placed the driver in custody and was
booked into Waller County Sherriffs Jail. 9/30/2021 6:42:58 AM

Date: 09/01/2021 - 09/30/2021

Daily Crime Log Report  
AGENCY NAME
STREET ADDRESS
CITY, STATE ZIP
PHONE

Marijuana, Possession - 09/30/2021

Possession of Weapon - 09/30/2021

Narcotic Equipment, Possession - 09/30/2021

Fraud, Illegal Use Credit Cards - 09/30/2021
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General Location 
505 ANNE PRESTON ST

Date Occurred 
9/16/2021 12:00:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2100629

Disposition 
ACTIVE

Notes 
On Thursday, September 30, 2021, a student reported she was a victim of fraud through her debit card. The
student said she reported it to the bank, they investigated the charges and said she was liable. She wanted to
make a police report because she stated she had not used her card since the 11th. A report was generated. 

General Location 
170 L W MINOR ST

Date Occurred 
9/28/2021 12:00:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2100621

Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Notes 
On Tuesday, September 28, 2021, at approximately 1017 hours, Officers were dispatched to the University Village
I, located at 170 L.W. Minor St., Prairie View, Waller County, TX, 77446, for a report of possession of marijuana. 
Officers arrived on location and made contact w ith a student who provided consent to search. Upon concluding the
search, Officers found contraband inside the room. The student was taken into custody and transported to the
Waller County Jail. A report has was generated documenting this incident.  

 

General Location 
UNIVERSITY DR & T R SOLOMON ST

Date Occurred 
9/28/2021 12:00:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2100622

Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Notes 
CALL TYPE: VEHICLE STOP
On Tuesday, September 28, 2021, an officer w ith the University Police Department was traveling eastbound on T.R.
Solomon. The officer conducted a traffic stop on the vehicle and made contact w ith the driver. The officer conducted
a probable cause search and seized contraband from the vehicle. The officer conducted a field investigation on the
vehicle registration and issued the driver citations for a traffic infraction. 9/28/2021 12:55:37 PM

General Location 
UNIVERSITY DR & T R SOLOMON ST

Date Occurred 
9/28/2021 12:00:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2100622

Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Notes 
CALL TYPE: VEHICLE STOP
On Tuesday, September 28, 2021, an officer w ith the University Police Department was traveling eastbound on T.R.
Solomon. The officer conducted a traffic stop on the vehicle and made contact w ith the driver. The officer conducted
a probable cause search and seized contraband from the vehicle. The officer conducted a field investigation on the
vehicle registration and issued the driver citations for a traffic infraction. 9/28/2021 12:55:37 PM

Marijuana, Possession - 09/28/2021

Fraudulent Activities Other - 09/28/2021

Marijuana, Possession - 09/28/2021

Unintentional, Electrical - 09/28/2021
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General Location 
170 L W MINOR ST

Date Occurred 
9/28/2021 12:00:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2100627

Disposition 
 

Notes 
CALL TYPE: ALARM-FIRE
On September 28, 2021 at approximately 2010 hours, dispatch advised via radio for officers to be enroute to
University Village Phase 1, building 7 located at 170 L.W. Minor Street, Prairie View, Waller County, Texas 77445.
Officers arrived on scene and evacuated the building. Prairie View Fire Department extinguished the fire and
cleared the scene. There were no reported injuries. 

General Location 
170 L W MINOR ST

Date Occurred 
9/28/2021 12:00:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2100625

Disposition 
ACTIVE

Notes 
CALL TYPE: CRIMINAL MISCHIEF/DAMAGING
On Tuesday, September 28, 2021, I was dispatched to University Village I Apartments in reference to criminal
mischief. Officers arrived on the scene and met w ith the complainant, who advised someone broke the rear
w indow of their vehicle. I conducted an investigation and gathered relevant information before generating a case
number for this incident. 

General Location 
170 L W MINOR ST

Date Occurred 
9/27/2021 12:00:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2100618

Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Notes 
On Monday, September 27, 2021, at approximately 1017 hours, Officers were dispatched to the University Village
II, located at 170 L.W. Minor St., Prairie View, Waller County, TX, 77446, for a report of possession of marijuana. 
Officers arrived on location and made contact w ith a student who provided consent to search. Upon concluding the
search, Officers found contraband inside the room. The student was taken into custody and transported to the
Waller County Jail. A report has was generated documenting this incident.  

General Location 
170 L W MINOR ST

Date Occurred 
9/27/2021 12:00:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2100618

Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Notes 
On Monday, September 27, 2021, at approximately 1017 hours, Officers were dispatched to the University Village
II, located at 170 L.W. Minor St., Prairie View, Waller County, TX, 77446, for a report of possession of marijuana. 
Officers arrived on location and made contact w ith a student who provided consent to search. Upon concluding the
search, Officers found contraband inside the room. The student was taken into custody and transported to the
Waller County Jail. A report has was generated documenting this incident.  

Criminal Mischief - 09/28/2021

Marijuana, Possession - 09/27/2021

Narcotic Equipment, Possession - 09/27/2021

Other Controlled Substances - 09/27/2021
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General Location 
170 L W MINOR ST

Date Occurred 
9/27/2021 12:00:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2100618

Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Notes 
On Monday, September 27, 2021, at approximately 1017 hours, Officers were dispatched to the University Village
II, located at 170 L.W. Minor St., Prairie View, Waller County, TX, 77446, for a report of possession of marijuana. 
Officers arrived on location and made contact w ith a student who provided consent to search. Upon concluding the
search, Officers found contraband inside the room. The student was taken into custody and transported to the
Waller County Jail. A report has was generated documenting this incident.  

General Location 
500 ANNE PRESTON ST

Date Occurred 
9/27/2021 12:00:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2100619

Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Notes 
CALL TYPE: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

General Location 
500 ANNE PRESTON ST

Date Occurred 
9/24/2021 12:00:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2100615

Disposition 
INACTIVE

Notes 
CALL TYPE: HARASSMENT
On this date and time, a student showed up at the Public Safety Building (PSB) and requested to speak to an
officer in reference to their case. The student stated another student has been insinuating on social media that
they want to harm the other party. The reportee stated that they are alarmed by the social media posts and
requested a police report to document this case. 9/26/2021 4:52:26 PM

General Location 
36190 OWENS RD

Date Occurred 
9/25/2021 12:00:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2100611

Disposition 
ACTIVE

Notes 
On Saturday, September 25, 2021, Officers received a report of an attempted catalytic converter theft in the
parking lot of the Panther Plaza. Officer arrived on scene and observed the remains of an attempted theft. Officers
conducted an investigation and a case number was generated to document the incident. The Officers returned to
service. 

General Location 
170 L W MINOR ST

Date Occurred 
9/24/2021 12:00:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2100606

Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Marijuana, Possession - 09/27/2021

Electronic Communication - 09/26/2021

Damaged Property, Vehicle - 09/25/2021

Marijuana, Possession - 09/24/2021
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Notes 
CALL TYPE: DRUG/NARCOTIC COMPLAINT
On September 24, 2021, Officers responded to University View Apartments located at 170 LW Minor Street Prairie
View, Texas 77446 in reference to marijuana found during a room inspection. One suspect was taken into custody
for possession of marijuana. 9/24/2021 11:37:03 AM
The suspect was transported to Waller County Jail. 9/24/2021 11:38:03 AM

General Location 
35727 OWENS RD

Date Occurred 
9/24/2021 12:00:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2100609

Disposition 
ACTIVE

Notes 
On Friday, September 24, 2021, an officer was flagged down by a subject who reported his ATV was just stolen
from his trailer at a location near 36190 Owens Road Prairie View, Waller County, Texas 77446.  The owner of the
ATV saw the subject who stole the ATV. The owner is wanting to pursue theft charges. A report was issued and
the ATV was entered into the TCIC/NCIC database. 
 

General Location 
170 L W MINOR ST

Date Occurred 
 

Reference 
Event #: 2100610

Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Notes 
On September 24, 2021, at approximately 1851 hours, an officer was dispatched to 170 L.W. Minor Street, Prairie
View, Waller County, Texas 77446, in reference to an Assault in progress. The officer arrived at the location and
identified and interviewed the involved parties. The suspect assaulted the victim causing bodily injuries. The
suspect was arrested for Assault Family Violence and transported to Waller County Sheriff Office. 
 
 

General Location 
170 L W MINOR ST

Date Occurred 
9/23/2021 12:00:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2100601

Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Notes 
On Thursday, September 23, 2021, an officer was dispatched to University Village II Apartments in reference to a
narcotics complaint. An officer received consent to search by the subject.  A search was conducted and narcotics
were found. An officer arrested the subject for possession of marijuana.  

General Location 
238 E. N. NORRIS ST

Date Occurred 
9/22/2021 12:00:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2100603

Disposition 
ACTIVE

Theft Other - 09/24/2021

Aggravated Assault, Family, Strongarm - 09/24/2021

Marijuana, Possession - 09/23/2021

Fondling - 09/23/2021
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Notes 
CALL TYPE: SEX OFFENSE
On September 23, 2021 officers were dispatched to the University Police department located at 36142 Owens
Road Prairie View, Texas 77446 in regards to a student wanting to report a sexual assault. 9/23/2021 6:14:13 PM

General Location 
155 L W MINOR ST

Date Occurred 
9/22/2021 12:00:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2100595

Disposition 
ACTIVE

Notes 
On this date and time, I made contact w ith our reportee over the phone who stated an unknown actor/actors had
utilized their credit/debit card w ithout their effective consent at a business located inside the university premises. A
police report was created to document this offense, and the case w ill be transferred to CID for a follow-up
investigation.

General Location 
1660 STADIUM DR

Date Occurred 
9/21/2021 12:00:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2100597

Disposition 
ACTIVE

Notes 
CALL TYPE: GRAFFITI
On this date and time, I responded to the football stadium in reference to a graffiti case that possibly occurred last
night. I then made contact w ith the reportee who stated the amount of damage to be repaired from this location is
estimated at $3000.00. I then made contact w ith our second reportee inside the baseball stadium/concession
stand area. The reportee stated that an unknown actor/actors damaged the concession stand door and the
repairs are estimated at $3000.00. The graffiti at both locations had similarities, so reportee believes they were
perpetrated by the same actor/actors. Pictures of the graffiti were taken from both locations and a report was
created to document both offenses. 9/22/2021 4:47:02 PM

General Location 
230 E.N. NORRIS ST

Date Occurred 
7/1/2021 12:00:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2100592

Disposition 
INACTIVE

Notes 
On Wednesday, September 22, 2021, at approximately 0955 hours,  an officer was dispatched to 36412 Owens
Road, in reference to a report of harassment. The Officer made contact w ith the complainant who said they were
concerned about someone who alarmed and put them in a concern for their safety. A report was generated
documenting the incident. 

 

General Location 
135 L W MINOR ST & UNIVERSITY DR

Fraud, Illegal Use Credit Cards - 09/22/2021

Graffiti - 09/22/2021

Electronic Communication - 09/22/2021

Threat-Terrorist/State Offenses - 09/22/2021
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Date Occurred 
9/22/2021 12:00:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2100598

Disposition 
ACTIVE

Notes 
On Wednesday, September 22, 2021, at approximately 1656 hours, officers were dispatched to 135 L.W. Minor
Street, in reference to a report of terroristic threat. Officers made contact w ith the victim who said they were
followed and threaten near the residence that placed them in fear of their safety. A report was generated
documenting the incident. 

General Location 
240 E. N. NORRIS ST

Date Occurred 
9/21/2021 12:00:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2100599

Disposition 
ACTIVE

Notes 
CALL TYPE: SEX OFFENSE
221b 9/22/2021 5:47:28 PM
req unit from b shift/ poss sex assult that occured at second loc. s922 so. 9/22/2021 5:48:22 PM
21698294.21698294 9/22/2021 5:48:47 PM
On this date and time, I was approached by a third party that stated an unknown victim had entered their room
and was claiming a sexual assault occurred. Officers were sent to the specified location and an investigation was
conducted. The victim was transported to the hospital for medical attention. The case w ill be turned over to CID for
a follow-up. 9/22/2021 11:34:26 PM

General Location 
655 D W MARTIN ST

Date Occurred 
9/21/2021 12:00:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2100588

Disposition 
REFERRED

Notes 
On Tuesday, September 21, 2021, at approximately 1510 hours, officers were dispatched to 655 D.W. Martin
Street, in reference to an assault. Officers made contact w ith the reportee who advised a disturbance occurred
between multiple parties involved. Upon further investigation, the primary officer determined an assault occurred
and issued a citation. A report was generated documenting the incident. 

General Location 
655 D W MARTIN ST

Date Occurred 
9/21/2021 12:00:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2100590

Disposition 
ACTIVE

Notes 
CALL TYPE: ACCIDENT-MINOR
On Tuesday September 21,2021 officers were dispatched to a call at University Village North (Phase III). In regards
of a person wanting to make a report about damage that was made to their vehicle made by another vehicle.
Upon arrival the officers spoke w ith them and conducted a field investigation. They stated that the other party
vehicle that was on the scene was not on location. No injuries were found and a report was made. 9/21/2021
10:48:38 PM

Sexual Assault, Carnal Abuse - 09/22/2021

Simple Assault - 09/21/2021

Damaged Property, Vehicle - 09/21/2021

Criminal Traffic Violation - 09/20/2021
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General Location 
240 E. N. NORRIS ST

Date Occurred 
9/19/2021 12:00:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2100584

Disposition 
ACTIVE

Notes 
On Monday, September 20, 2021, at approximately 1406 hours, officers were dispatched to 240 E.N. Norris Street,
in parking lot #12 in reference to a Duty on Striking Unattended Vehicle. Officers made contact w ith the victim who
said someone collided w ith their vehicle causing damage and failed to notify them or leave written notice. A report
was generated documenting the incident. 

General Location 
500 ANNE PRESTON ST

Date Occurred 
9/18/2021 12:00:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2100581

Disposition 
ACTIVE

Notes 
CALL TYPE: CRIMINAL MISCHIEF/DAMAGING
On Sunday, September 19, 2021, an officer w ith the University Police Department was dispatched to University
Square in reference to criminal mischief that occurred. Upon arrival, the officer made contact w ith the complainant
in reference to the criminal mischief. The complainant informed the officer that her vehicle was damaged. The officer
conducted a field investigation in reference to this incident. 9/19/2021 5:52:03 PM

General Location 
505 ANNE PRESTON ST

Date Occurred 
8/28/2021 12:00:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2100582

Disposition 
ACTIVE

Notes 
On Sunday, September 19, 2021, at approximately 1730 hours, I, M. Berry (A953), Police Officer, currently assigned
to the UPD Patrol Division, arrived on location at 505 Anne Preston Street, in reference to a report of harassment. I
spoke w ith the complainant who said they were receiving repeated electronic communications sent on their social
media platforms that caused them to be alarmed. The complainant said the subject has never initiated contact or
threaten their safety. A report has been generated documenting this incident. 

General Location 
36142 OWENS RD

Date Occurred 
9/10/2021 12:00:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2100578

Disposition 
ACTIVE

Notes 
On Friday, September 17, 2021, a student (1) reported that she left her purse in a friend's vehicle. The friend (2)
thought the purse belonged to another subject. On September 10, 2021, informed another student (3) to give the
purse to her roommate (4) which she thought the purse belonged. Student (3) took the purse and did not ask her
roommate (4) if the purse belonged to her. Student (3) disposed of the purse in a dumpster at the apartment
building. 

Criminal Mischief - 09/19/2021

Harassment, Other - 09/19/2021

Damaged Property, Other - 09/18/2021

Traffic Accident, Injury - 09/17/2021
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General Location 
1490 T R SOLOMON ST

Date Occurred 
9/17/2021 12:00:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2100575

Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Notes 
On Friday, September 17, 2021, a student was traveling east in the crosswalk when a vehicle traveling north
struck the subject in the crosswalk w ith the front right side of the vehicle causing the pedestrian to hit the hood of
the vehicle making her fly in the air and fall onto the pavement in the front of the vehicle. The driver stopped and
rendered aid. The pedestrian was evaluated by medical personnel and was transported to the hospital for
evaluation for minor injuries. The driver was arrested and transported to jail. 

General Location 
170 L W MINOR ST

Date Occurred 
9/17/2021 12:00:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2100577

Disposition 
CITATION ISSUED

Notes 
CALL TYPE: ASSAULT
On September 17, 2021 officers were dispatched to an assault in progress. No medical attention was needed for
both parties. A criminal trespass warning was issued for the entire campus. 9/17/2021 4:53:05 PM

General Location 
240 E. N. NORRIS ST

Date Occurred 
9/16/2021 12:00:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2100573

Disposition 
INACTIVE

Notes 
On Thursday, September 16, 2021, an officer was dispatched to a report of someone banging on a door of an
apartment. Upon the officer's arrival, it was determined that the complainant's roommate had her sister over and
the sister was banging on the complainant's door wanting her to come out of the room. The complainant was
afraid so she stayed in the bedroom. After several minutes the subject left the scene. Officers arrived and received
the information about the incident. The officer went to the resident of the suspect and issued her a Criminal
Trespass Warning for the apartment the complainant lived at for one year. 

General Location 
115 L W MINOR ST

Date Occurred 
9/16/2021 12:00:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2100574

Disposition 
ACTIVE

Notes 
CALL TYPE: HIT AND RUN (DUTY ON STRIKING)
On Thursday, September 16, 2021, Officers were dispatched to University Village I Apartments in reference to a hit
and run (duty on striking) that occurred in Parking Lot # 40. Officers arrived and documented the event. No injuries
were reported. 9/16/2021 1:51:39 PM

General Location 
BILL DANIEL RD & E. M. NORRIS ST

Simple Assault - 09/17/2021

Harassment, Other - 09/16/2021

Hit/Run, Vehicle Damg - 09/16/2021

Marijuana, Possession - 09/14/2021
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Date Occurred 
9/14/2021 12:00:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2100567

Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Notes 
CALL TYPE: DRUG/NARCOTIC COMPLAINT
On Tuesday, September 14, 2021, an officer w ith the University Police Department was conducting an investigation
on a vehicle accident in parking lot # 40 on the campus of Prairie View A&M University. The officer conducted a
Probable cause search on the vehicle that was involved in the accident and found illegal contraband. The driver of
that vehicle was arrested and transported to Waller County Jail for booking. 9/14/2021 4:04:02 PM

General Location 
170 L W MINOR ST

Date Occurred 
9/14/2021 12:00:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2100566

Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Notes 
On Tuesday, September 14, 2021, at approximately 1426 hours, Officers were dispatched to the University Village
I, located at 170 L.W. Minor St., Prairie View, Waller County, TX, 77446, for a report of possession of marijuana. 
Officers arrived on location and made contact w ith a student who provided consent to search. Upon concluding the
search, Officers found contraband inside the room. The student was taken into custody and transported to the
Waller County Jail. A report has was generated documenting this incident.  

General Location 
170 L W MINOR ST

Date Occurred 
9/14/2021 12:00:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2100566

Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Notes 
On Tuesday, September 14, 2021, at approximately 1426 hours, Officers were dispatched to the University Village
I, located at 170 L.W. Minor St., Prairie View, Waller County, TX, 77446, for a report of possession of marijuana. 
Officers arrived on location and made contact w ith a student who provided consent to search. Upon concluding the
search, Officers found contraband inside the room. The student was taken into custody and transported to the
Waller County Jail. A report has was generated documenting this incident.  

General Location 
UNIVERSITY VILLAGE BASKETBALL COURT

Date Occurred 
9/14/2021 12:00:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2100569

Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Notes 
On 09/14/2021 at approximately 1900 hours, Officers were dispatched to University Village Phase I&II in reference
to an assault. Officers arrived and spoke w ith the victim and also located a suspect. Statements were gathered
from parties involved and a case number generated to document the incident. 

General Location 
240 E. N. NORRIS ST

Date Occurred 
9/11/2021 12:00:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2100563

Disposition 
ACTIVE

Marijuana, Possession - 09/14/2021

Narcotic Equipment, Possession - 09/14/2021

Simple Assault - 09/14/2021

Larceny, Parts from Vehicle - 09/13/2021
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Notes 
On this date and time, I made contact w ith our complainant/reportee who stated an unknown actor/actors
removed from their parked vehicle the catalytic converter. The vehicle was parked at the location from Saturday,
September 11th until Monday, September 13th. The victim stated they did not authorize the suspect/suspects to
commit this offense, thus depriving them of their rightful property. 

General Location 
655 D W MARTIN ST

Date Occurred 
9/11/2021 12:00:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2100557

Disposition 
ACTIVE

Notes 
CALL TYPE: BURGLARY OF VEHICLE
On Sunday, September 12, 2021 officers were dispatched to University Village North outside of building 32 in
reference to a burglary of a motor vehicle. Officers arrived on the scene and made contact w ith the reporting party
and ascertained information. Officers also began to lift prints from the vehicle. While in the process of investigating
the burglary of a motor vehicle officers noticed several other vehicles were burglarized. Officers made contact w ith
the owners and pictures, statements, and latent prints were documented. a report was generated documenting
this event.

General Location 
LW MINOR/EM NORRIS

Date Occurred 
9/12/2021 12:00:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2100561

Disposition 
INACTIVE

Notes 
officers were stationary on University Dr assisting another UPD officer on a traffic violation. officers observed a
marroon Chevy traveling northbound on University Drive and observed the vehicle disregard a stop sign at the
corner of University Dr. and L.M Minor intersection. officers activated their emergency lights and conducted a traffic
stop on the vehicle. officers made contact w ith the driver. the officer asked for the driver's Texas driver's license
and financial responsibility. The driver stated that he does not have a Texas driver's license or financial
responsibility. officers inventory the vehicle and located a 9mm Taurus handgun underneath the driver's seat. the
officer took possession of the handgun for safekeeping. the driver stated he did not have the receipt w ith him. the
driver's vehicle was towed by Waller County Paint & Body. a report was generated documenting this incident.  

General Location 
170 L W MINOR ST

Date Occurred 
9/11/2021 12:00:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2100558

Disposition 
ACTIVE

Notes 
CALL TYPE: CRIMINAL MISCHIEF/DAMAGING
On Sunday, September 12, 2021, officers arrived at the listed location in reference to criminal mischief. The
complainant advised her two rear tires were slashed. A report was generated documenting this event. 

General Location 
170 L W MINOR ST

Burglary, Unforced Entry Nonresidence - 09/12/2021

Criminal Traffic Violation - 09/12/2021

Damaged Property, Vehicle - 09/12/2021

Burglary, Unforced Entry Residence - 09/11/2021
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Date Occurred 
9/10/2021 12:00:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2100554

Disposition 
ACTIVE

Notes 
CALL TYPE: BURGLARY OF HABITAT

General Location 
170 L W MINOR ST

Date Occurred 
 

Reference 
Event #: 2100555

Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Notes 
CALL TYPE: ASSAULT
On Saturday, September 11, 2021, at approximately 0615 hours officers were dispatched to University Village II
Apartments in reference to an assault.  Officers made contact w ith the victim where I observed injury. The suspect
was taken into custody and transported to Waller county jail.

General Location 
9449 GRANT RD

Date Occurred 
9/8/2021 12:00:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2100552

Disposition 
INACTIVE

Notes 
On Thursday, September 9, 2021, a theft report was taken over the phone. A theft of a catalytic converter was
stolen off of a vehicle located at the northwest Campus on 09/08/2021. A theft report was generated. Back in
service.

General Location 
LOT 18

Date Occurred 
8/29/2021 12:00:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2100548

Disposition 
ACTIVE

Notes 
On Wednesday, September 8, 2021, officers were dispatched to take a theft report for two catalytic converters
which were stolen off of a student's vehicle. The incident occurred between August 29, 2021, at 1800 hours, and
September 05, 2021, at 1300 hours., in a University parking lot. .A theft report was generated. 

General Location 
1451 T R SOLOMON ST

Date Occurred 
9/3/2021 12:00:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2100542

Disposition 
INACTIVE

Notes 
On Monday, September 6, 2021, at approximately 1311 hours, Officers received a call for a fight in progress
possibly between four individuals. Officers arrived on scene and observed a vehicle w ith two occupants attempting
to leave the scene and a vehicle w ith one occupant preparing to leave the scene. Officers were able to keep both
vehicles on the scene and gathered all necessary information. An offense report was generated documenting this
event. 

Aggravated Assault, Family, Strongarm - 09/11/2021

Larceny, Parts from Vehicle - 09/09/2021

Larceny, Parts from Vehicle - 09/08/2021

Family Disturbance - 09/06/2021
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General Location 
1451 T R SOLOMON ST

Date Occurred 
9/3/2021 12:00:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2100542

Disposition 
INACTIVE

Notes 
On Monday, September 6, 2021, at approximately 1311 hours, Officers received a call for a fight in progress
possibly between four individuals. Officers arrived on scene and observed a vehicle w ith two occupants attempting
to leave the scene and a vehicle w ith one occupant preparing to leave the scene. Officers were able to keep both
vehicles on the scene and gathered all necessary information. An offense report was generated documenting this
event. 

General Location 
170 L W MINOR ST

Date Occurred 
9/5/2021 12:00:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2100539

Disposition 
INACTIVE

Notes 
CALL TYPE: ASSAULTOn September 05, 2021, at approximately 1951 hours, an officer was dispatched to 170 L.W.
Minor Street, Prairie View, Waller County, Texas 77446, in reference to an assault in progress. The officer identified
and interviewed the reportee, complainant, and w itness. The complainant stated the suspect took her cellular
phone and refused to return it back to her. After further investigation, it was determined that the complainant and
suspect tussle over the cellular phone. The suspect left the property w ith the complainant’s cellular phone. There
were no physical contact or verbal threats.  The officer completed a Verbal Disturbance report documenting this
information.9/5/2021 8:54:44 PM

General Location 
240 E. N. NORRIS ST

Date Occurred 
9/4/2021 12:00:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2100535

Disposition 
INACTIVE

Notes 
CALL TYPE: FIRE (STRUCTURE)
On Saturday, September 04, 2021, at approximately 1710 hours, an officer and fire responded to University View I
Apartments in reference to a reported fire. The officer and fire make location investigate the cause of the fire. Fire
determined that the unit was safe.

General Location 
EAST GATE INBOUND

Date Occurred 
9/3/2021 12:00:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2100530

Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Notes 
CALL TYPE: LPR-TCIC/NCIC
University Police Department received an alert on the East gate inbound License Plate Reader (LPR); that a white
Dodge Charger was stolen out of Harris County Sheriff's Office. I was traveling northbound on E.M. Norris when I
observed the white Dodge traveling southbound on E.M. Norris and turning right onto L.W. Minor going towards
University Drive intersection. Officers conducted a felony stop on the Dodge. The driver was placed into custody for
unauthorized use of a vehicle. 9/3/2021 6:11:17 PM

Criminal Mischief - 09/06/2021

Theft Other - 09/05/2021

Unintentional, Cooking - 09/04/2021

Unauthorized Use, Auto (Joy riding) - 09/03/2021
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General Location 
730 D W MARTIN ST

Date Occurred 
9/1/2021 12:00:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2100527

Disposition 
INACTIVE

Notes 
CALL TYPE: SEX OFFENSE
On Thursday, September 02, 2021, at approximately 1450 hours, an officer responded to the University Police
Department in reference to an assault that occurred on Wednesday, September 01, 2021. The complainant stated
the suspect struck them with an open hand causing pain.

General Location 
730 D W MARTIN ST

Date Occurred 
9/1/2021 12:00:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2100523

Disposition 
ACTIVE

Notes 
CALL TYPE: SEX OFFENSE
Officer was advised by panther hill management that the caller does not live in panther hill apartments. She
resides on Santee Street city of Prairie View 9/1/2021 at 11:14:29 AM.

On Wednesday, September 1, 2021, at approximately 1112 hours, an Officer w ith the Prairie View University Police
Department (PVAMU) was dispatched to 36142 Owens Road, Prairie View, Waller County Texas 77446 in reference
to an Assault by Contact report. The Officer arrival at the location and met w ith the complainant and conducting an
interview. The Officer completed a report documenting the offense.

General Location 
WEST GATE

Date Occurred 
9/1/2021 12:00:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2100525

Disposition 
ACTIVE

Notes 
CALL TYPE: CRIMINAL MISCHIEF/DAMAGING
On September 01, 2021, at approximately 1944 hours, a University Police Officer was dispatched to the 100 block
of L.W. Minor Street, Prairie View, Waller County, Texas 77446, in reference to a Theft. Upon arrival, the Officer
identified and interviewed the reportee. The reportee stated he secured the west gate and when he returned to
the west gate it was unsecured. The reportee said someone stole the chain from the gate and damaged the lock.
The officer completed a report documenting this offense. 9/1/2021 8:30:43 PM

Simple Assault - 09/02/2021

Simple Assault - 09/01/2021

Theft Other - 09/01/2021
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